Bajaj Auto Limited,

Akurdi, Pune 411 035, India. Tel +91 20 27472851 Fax +91 20 27473398 bajajauto.com



05 August 2024

To То Corporate Listing Department Corporate Relations Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. **BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Rotunda Building, P J Tower Plot No.C-1, G Block **Dalal Street** Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com Email: cmlist@nse.co.in BSE Code: 532977 **NSE Code: BAJAJ-AUTO**

Subject: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, the schedule of the analyst / institutional investor meeting is as follows:

Date	Particulars	Location	Mode
12 August 2024	EMKAY Confluence 2024: Annual Investor Conference	Mumbai	Physical

Notes:

- 1. Date of aforesaid meeting(s)/call(s) are subject to change due to exigencies on the part of Investor/Company.
- 2. No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information will be shared during the meeting(s).

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Auto Limited

GANDHI

RAJIV NATVARLAL Digitally signed by RAJIV NATVARLAL GANDHI Date: 2024.08.05 14:24:02 +05'30'

Rajiv Gandhi **Company Secretary**

Membership No: ACS 11263

BAIAI

Bajaj Auto Limited,

Akurdi, Pune 411 035, India. Tel +91 20 27472851 Fax +91 20 27473398 bajajauto.com



05 August 2024

To То Corporate Listing Department Corporate Relations Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. **BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Rotunda Building, P J Tower Plot No.C-1, G Block **Dalal Street** Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com Email: cmlist@nse.co.in

Subject: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)

NSE Code: BAJAJ-AUTO

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Code: 532977

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, the schedule of the analyst / institutional investor meeting is as follows:

Date	Particulars	Location	Mode
13 August 2024	Asia Investor Day with Investec	Pune	Virtual

Notes:

- 1. Date of aforesaid meeting(s)/call(s) are subject to change due to exigencies on the part of Investor/Company.
- 2. No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information will be shared during the meeting(s).

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Auto Limited

RAJIV NATVARLAL GANDHI Digitally signed by RAJIV NATVARLAL GANDHI Date: 2024.08.05 14:24:59 +05'30'

Rajiv Gandhi Company Secretary

Membership No : ACS 11263